OPTICAL ETHERNET TRANSPORT
MSP-10GE-CO
O
P
T
IC
A
L

10GBASE-ZR (1550nm, 80km)
10GBASE-DWDM (40 ITU Ch, 80km)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Base Units
Plug-in Interfaces
MSP-10GE-CO-AC: Base Unit, 24 Ethernet RJ45 ports and 2 ea 10GE XENPAK slots, AC powered
MSP-10GE-CO-DC: Dual DC powered, 1 DC PWS includedBase Unit, 24 Ethernet RJ45 ports and 2 ea 10GE XENPAK slots,
MSP-XENPAK-SR <300m via MMF, 850nm, dual SC/UPC connectors, diagnostic with optical PM
Please note that the exact distance depends on the fiber core diameter
MSP-XENPAK-LR: 10km via SMF, 1310nm, dual SC/UPC connectors, diagnostic with optical PM
MSP-XENPAK-ER: 40km via SMF, 1550nm, dual SC/UPC connectors, diagnostic with optical PM
MSP-XENPAK-ZR: 80km via SMF, 1550nm, dual SC/UPC connectors, diagnostic with optical PM
MSP-XENPAK-XX: 80km via SMF, 40 ch DWDM @ 100Ghz, select ITU ch #, dual SC/UPC connectors, diagnostic with optical PM
MSP-10GE-PWS-DC: DC power supply, -48VDC
MSP-10GE-PWS-ACDC AC (110/240VAC) to DC (-48VDC) converter
MSP-10GE-FAN: Replacement fan kit
Accessories
Provisioning
Security
Craft DB9 RS232 Async